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2.5 Lt&lum‘ﬁuuﬂmta‘zg 1&5Qﬂ1‘§ﬁﬂ1§11u53ﬁ$ 51

. - Mmnuidaudagmsdnu
PNUIUUER
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AR 1 40 40 40 40 40
AR 2 - 40 40 40 40
i 3 - - 40 40 40
AT 4 - - - 40 40
I 40 80 120 160 160
manazdusamsanm - - - 40 40

2.6 AUUITHIMOILLEIY

2.6.1 guussaasiasu

=}
. . taudszane
ALY MINYIU
2561 2562 2563 2564 2565

ASIININMSAN KN

e 1 Umsanen 6,240,000 | 12,480,000 | 12,480,000 | 12,480,000 | 12,480,000
(ensssuilan/au/l x Suusy)
U9 3-4 NUNINNAY 10D

s P - - - - -
NaUAWDITH
SINIYSU 6,240,000 | 12,480,000 | 12,480,000 | 12,480,000 | 12,480,000
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segza 2 Yusnniuanaaus
1 T =
VINAAUADUMIANE

*5985UMNMITNOUVUT U ESUAINIINEIaEASUASUNTILsal ZaSanuhuly
NONNNININFEATUASUNTI L3 LesaaanzileusSey 156,000

£ 51g5UDINININaLLND NaUGWDT lawn mawnzlsuEaulssana 620,000

1 = = M v ,24’ = a a [ 14
UINaaAuaatlnITAnNE ?USVLNVLOWS'JNIHG]']‘S"NH (mwmslfdaauuﬂaﬂmummmamﬂa UG

Nasn laeasinsuad N NNINeNagASuASUNTI LSMNTIUENUIN)
2.6.2 Uszanansen ldane

. , Taudszana
NeBEATIHINE
U 2561 U 2562 U 2563 U 2564 1 2565
BHINNIIANNIIIIUNIITOY
1. Mdou (AMNULIUBIANTY 1,230,000 | 2,460,000 | 2,460,000 2,460,000 2,460,000
NLABLDZAUZITINTDY)
2. AR YagainNULaE 505,000 | 1,010,000 | 1,010,000 | 1,010,000 | 1,010,000
1EOMITEUMNTFON)
3. NUUAZNAINTTNUR 1,313,000 | 2.626,000 | 2.626,000 2.626,000 2.626,000
4. QUNANNYAINT 404,000 808,000 808,000 808,000 808,000
5. AUANUTYUNTINY 404,000 808,000 808,000 808,000 808,000
6. M LFNYFIUNANYBIAME 364,000 728,000 728,000 728,000 728,000
7. maasallog 364,000 728,000 728,000 728,000 728,000
8. MWANFUD AN 404,000 808,000 808,000 808,000 808,000
9. MWNAINNWINEAY 946,000 | 1,892,000 | 1,892,000 1,892,000 1,892,000
winaa lFnadIunais
1. M FNINENSE (950 76,000 152,000 152,000 152,000 152,000
VIN/AU/MAMIANE)
2. MUINWBENA (900 VIN/ 72,000 144,000 144,000 144,000 144,000
AU/MANMSANE)
3. anhprhefansiida (850 68,000 136,000 136,000 136,000 136,000
VIN/AU/MAaMIANE)
4. ANBINUABNNANDS (650 52,000 104,000 104,000 104,000 104,000
VIN/AU/MAaMIANE)
5. AMNFAUMINU (300 24,000 48,000 48,000 48,000 48,000
VIN/AU/MAaMIANE)
FMNY 6,226,000 | 12,452,000 | 12,452,000 | 12,452,000 | 12,452,000
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3.1.3 91877
n.wsnazdnwnaly
1. AUau
n&jaﬁmmmuazmiﬁams fuualiGow 9 whaiasail
1.1.1 mwlng
el 111 mwlngivemsaass
SWU 111 Thai for Communication
1.1.2 Mwa9ngu
fvualiidancoy 6 mheia Nnnednaalli
el 121 m‘l:né’mqmﬁaﬂszaﬂ%mwmsﬁams 1
SWU 121  English for Effective Communication 1
A7 122 mmé’mqmﬁaﬂszaﬂ%mwms?;lams 2
SWU 122  English for Effective Communication 2
NED 123 MEIBINGHINBMIERENTININZR 1
SWU 123  English for International Communication 1
N 124 maengeiiamsaassnnma 2

SWU 124  English for International Communication 2

ngsdzIysanns (Gnenemans adinenans wazinalulad)
fvualiideu 3 wheAennneimdealuil

Nl 141 Helulandana

SWU 141  Life in a Digital World

NHITIYIUING (Ngwﬂmam{uagﬁ'\mwmam{)
svualiZeulitasni 8 wiheinnnseimndaliil
w1 151 msfnmmliiewannuysd
SWU 151 General Education for Human Development
Wi 161 wywdludianuwiamsiseui
SWU 161 Human in Learning Society
NED 261 waldiaa i
SWU 261 Active Citizens

30 BN

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

2(2-0-4)

3(3-0-6)
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2. 7 @aan Mvuelktaanauliiagnil 10 whane NNNANAM aasia LU

1A a 4 a 4 =
naxdIysaNmMs (nendans adinenans waznalulad)

Al 241
SWU 241
A 242
SWU 242
NFQ 243
SWU 243
A 244
SWU 244
A 245
SWU 245
A 246
SWU 246
A 247
SWU 247
A 248
SWU 248
A7 341
SWU 341

L% [

winliumaluladifinauazdinu
Digital Technology and Society Trends
adlaemans lutlausediu
Mathematics in Daily Life
MIAAMINNMIRUSIUYAAS
Personal Financial Management
Tnenenaniiineiinuariunndani
Science for Better Life and Environment
Inenenans walulad wazdiaw
Science, Technology and Society
AnFIaiaqunw

Healthy Lifestyle

MmsLiieiia

Food for Life

WAIUNNLEDN

Alternative Energy

gsnalulan@dsia

Business in a Digital World

NHITIYIUING (Ngwﬂmam{uagﬁ'\mwmam{)

= = L4 J 1 a
LaﬂﬂLiﬂulNuaElﬂ'ﬂ 5 BN

Nl 251
SWU 251
A 252
SWU 252
A 253
SWU 253
A 254
SWU 254
A 255
SWU 255
A 256
SWU 256

AUAIULINIY AN UNYHE
Music and Human Spirit
JunIsmaniiivadio
Aesthetics for Life
JUNIFTUNI

Dialogue
AavzuazanuAnaNNEsIa
Art and Creativity

sy YA

Constitution For Living
msshuitaie

Reading for Life

2(1-2-3)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(1-2-3)

2(2-0-4)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

3(3-0-6)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

2(2-0-4)
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A 257
SWU 257
A 258
SWU 258
A 262
SWU 262
A 263
SWU 263
A 264
SWU 264
A 265
SWU 265
A 266
SWU 266
A 267
SWU 267
A 268
SWU 268
NFd 351
SWU 351
A 352
SWU 352
N 353
SWU 353
A 354
SWU 354
A 355
SWU 355
NI 356
SWU 356
A 357
SWU 357
NEI 358
SWU 358

150N ITNUBT WA Uy
Literature for Intellectual Powers
Aadzmswauasmsidue

Arts of Speaking and Presentation
Useidenansuasnastuinaaudiny
History and Effects on Society
NyBENUFUANIN

Human and Peace
wywdludaun InusIsN
Human in Multicultural Society
LesugnalanAnd

Economic Globalization
USaaniasegnanatiies
Sufficiency Economy
nanmsaamsada v

Principles of Modern Management
MIANNNNAIANAIBNTZTUIUMTINY
Social Study by Research
MSHANYAINMIN

Personality Development
USBNUazNIZUIUMIAA
Philosophy and Thinking Process
MIANDENHVAHUALITETITY
Logical Thinking and Ethics
ANUANFINFIIANUUIANTIN
Creativity and Innovation
GEEREY

Buddhism
Aninendeaulumsmiivdia
Social Psychology for Living
FumwdauazmslSualudean

Mental Health and Social Adaptability

AANITNFINFTIALNDNRINTINUBLFIAN

Creative Activities for Life and Social Development

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

3(3-0-6)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(1-2-3)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(1-2-3)
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A7 361
SWU 361
AT 362
SWU 362
NFQ 363
SWU 363
AT 364
SWU 364

néuﬁwwwawu1ﬁhLﬁaﬂﬁﬂulﬁﬁaﬂﬂdWZ‘wﬁaﬂﬁm

Al 131
SWU 131
A 132
SWU 132
A 133
SWU 133
A 134
SWU 134
A 135
SWU 135
NI 136
SWU 136
A 137
SWU 137
A 138
SWU 138
A 139
SWU 139

4. BNIMIBIRNIZ

NP ciNDYNYY
SWU for Communities
a v A
nidyaadu
Local Wisdom
GHEREA AT,
Ethical Careers for Community
famsinadnw

Social Enterprise

=
GLRALG]

Social Dance
ammmwa’auqﬂﬂa
Personal Fitness

ﬂ'lﬁejﬁ L%EI']%LV‘:\}'PJE!“ZII]']W

Jogging for Health

Tans

Yoga

e

Swimming

LUANUAY

Badminton

UUE

Tennis

noan

Golf
msilnTaamslahuin

Weight Training

1. n@ITINUgIMOINeMmansuazAlnmans

= P a ¥ a A
LiﬂuﬂNﬁ"l')ﬂﬂ"ﬂﬂﬂsuﬂsuﬂi')‘[im

At 114
MA 114
IAN 104
CEM 104

aalaenansn Ll
General Mathematics
WFndupaden

Physics of Sound

3(1-4-4)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

103 WU

13 BUIgN6

4(4-0-8)

3(3-3-6)
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2w 111
EE 111
0N 211
EE 211

)
] -~

ANAFFNSIAINTIN 1
Mathematics for Engineering [
AN FNSIAINTIN 2

Mathematics for Engineering 11

2. NENNUFIUNMIMINTINAITNT

q

FAUNNNINGIBTATUATUNID LI6N

IFN 212
ME 212
AN 109
ME 109
AN 250
CEM 250

IFA 201
CPE 201

3. mjuﬁmtaﬂﬂ'ﬂﬁu

naFMENSIAINTIN 1

Engineering Mechanics I
@EULUTIFINTITN

Engineering Drawing
meluladidouazdoiiiodenuiiiody
Introduction to Media and Social
Technology
msidaulUsunsumaniimes

Computer Programming

BaUNNEINALAIUATUNI LS 30 Wiane

MW 211
CEM 211
MW 221

CEM 221

N 260
CEM 260
N 280
CEM 280
AN 281
CEM 281
AN 282
CEM 282
2w 210
EE 210
2N 335

FAMNLFEUAZNTBBNUUY

Acoustic Materials and Design

g o w

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

12 Bigne

3(3-0-6)

3(2-3-4)

3(3-0-6)
Media

3(2-3-4)

48 BiInNm

3(2-3-4)

dlannsaiindidinssuuazdiannsafindmasdnsu  3(3-0-6)

AAINTINADULESH

Engineering Electronics and Power Electronics for

Concert Engineering
MsuuNnLazlssNIaNaED

Media Capture and Processing

3(3-0-6)

MIDBNUUUNTIUUUBNATINNSVIAINTTNABULESH  3(3-0-6)

Integrated Stage Design for Concert Engineering

NMIDDNUUULAZUIVI TN IUTANETA
Concert Design and Management
ANNUaDANBLAZMIAITUMIUTONER
Concert Safety and Operations
Waslnih

Electric Circuits

MUszaanaduaNufang

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

22



EE 335 Digital Signal Processing

2 344  wanmsaams 3(3-0-6)
EE 344 Principle of Communication

D 201 §0MIEINTITN 3(3-0-6)
INE 201 Engineering Statistics

T1EdTINGaUNNEINaana NausWase U 18 Biadn

CEM 350  Video and Imaging Techniques 6(6-0-12)
CEM 361  Television Production 6(4-6-8)
CEM 490 Concert Engineering Project 6(0-18-0)

4. ﬂfcjaﬁml,amﬁan fnualvidanGauliiagnit 30 wihaie ez Iea il

= = = v s PR
FIUNNBINaYAD NaUAWIITONINNA

CEM 330 Multimedia II 6(6-0-12)
CEM 340 Social Media and Production 6(4-6-8)
CEM 360  Principle of Audio Production 6(4-6-8)
CEM 362 Radio Production 6(4-6-8)
CEM 370 3D Modelling and Animation 6(4-6-8)
CEM 430 Multimedia III 6(6-0-12)
CEM 440 Advanced Social Media Production 6(4-6-8)
CEM 450  Advanced Imaging Technology 6(4-6-8)
CEM 460 Advanced Radio Production 6(4-6-8)
CEM 461 Advanced Television Production 6(4-6-8)
CEM 462 Post-production for Video and Film 6(4-6-8)
CEM 470 Advanced 3D modelling and Animation 6(4-6-8)
CEM 480 Creative Media Entrepreneurship 6(6-0-12)
na° lfﬁG}

Ienlaauuaizendanyawmangasnivua liGaunuminenssns saudwase 4
& o a o P Z o v o o a @ ¢ ¢ o
Wuldanuninminenames saudnasafvuall Tunsdinuminenatins veudwasainmsg
wasuwlawdadSunangasnausaunmsisuasadalizas uaa.2 aduil lasndnedainien
TAuuazimendannidaFeulurulin 3 uas 4 1 aMInenadaes NaudNBSHNNUANFAIAGR

2NNWINNFULND NaUFNaTA
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=
BN
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WD
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WD
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3.1.4 WHUNISANE)

P = P = P a s a ¥ a
Unisenuin 1 (L'iﬂuﬂﬂmg')ﬂjﬂiiﬂﬁ’]ﬂms Nﬁ’]')“ﬂ"laﬂﬂsuﬂsu“iiim)

= P
MAMIANEIN 1

SREIBD Hadu wiain
ARl 114 AdlaFmansI Ly 4(4-0-8)
26 104 Wanduaades 3(3-3-6)
2¢N 109 REULUUIAINTSN 3(2-3-4)
e 141 Fiolulanhana 3(3-0-6)
uF 121 mmé’mqmﬁaﬂszﬁw%mwmiﬁami 1 3(2-2-5)
e 151 miﬁﬂmﬁ"ﬂmﬁaﬁwmwwﬁ 3(3-0-5)
N ... wa1adgrdnuinall Guden nguiviysminas 2

(Myaenaasuazdnnmans)
N .. winaImanminll Sniden nRNIZINANN N 1(0-2-1)
I 22
Mmanmsanmi 2

IREIT Hadu e nlg
6@ 201 mseuldsunsumauiimas 3(2-3-4)
29 111 ANAAMFNIIFINTIN 1 3(3-0-6)
26N 212 NBFMENSIAINTIN 1 3(3-0-6)
278 201 A0AIAINTIN 3(3-0-6)
NED 122 mmé'mqmﬁaﬂszﬁw%mwmiﬁami 2 3(2-2-5)
NEd 111 mwﬂml,ﬁ‘ams?iams 3(3-0-6)
N 161 quﬂuﬁmmﬁqmiﬁﬂui 2(2-0-4)
e ... wnedndnsimll SnEan nYaINWAIUNY 1(0-2-1)

3N 21
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MAYAIaY

SHEIT FaIn w6
............. INFaNLES 3
............. IFoNLES 3

FPLY 6
Unsanwn 2 (SauiieaAmnssuamans ainaaaasuasunslsn)
MANMSANIN 1

SHEIT FaIn BUBNH
2dn 210 1935l 3(3-0-6)
20 211 AN FNSIFAINTIY 2 3(3-0-6)
26n 344 WanMsdaEs 3(3-0-6)
N 211 FAUTENUIEMTBBARUY 3(2-3-4)
6N 260 msvunnazlsznIanade 3(3-0-6)
AFN 281 NIDANUUULDZUITIITINIUTONTR 3(3-0-6)
WA 261 NI MY 3(3-0-6)

U 21
MAMSANIN 2

SHEIT FaIm w86
26 335 MsUszuanaduaNUAING 3(3-0-6)
Ak 221 dldnnsafindicmnssuuazdidnnsaiindmasdinsy 3(3-0-6)

AFMINTINADULEIH
26 250 walulagifawaciaiNadeaNilasny 3(3-0-6)
26K 280 MIANULUUNTLUUBNATINEIBSVIAINTIHABULESTH 3(3-0-6)
AN 282 ANNUaDANYUBZMITILTUNTUTAITR 3(3-0-6)
WA 252 gnismansIinaio 3(2-2-5)
Nen ... wnaIndnwmll Jndan ngaimysanms 3(2-2-5)
U 21
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Unsdnwi 3 (Seuduvingnasna vaucanasen)

= P
MAMIANEIN 1

IHEID a7 wiann
26K 350 walulaglanaminaznn 6(6-0-12)
VAN ... NNAIPUANIE NGNIBILBNLEDN 6 (x-x-x)

SPHY 12
MANMANEIN 2

THEIT a3 w6
26K 361 Mswande lnsnel 6(4-6-8)
WK ... NNAIPUANIE NGNIBILBNLEDN 6 (x-x-Xx)
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e 111 M lnaiNamsdaans 3(3-0-6)
SWU 111 Thai for Communication
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SWU 121 English for Effective Communication 1
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SWU 122 English for Effective Communication 2
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Ne7 131 dand 1(0-2-1)
SWU 131 Social Dance
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NF 138 naaw 1(0-2-1)
SWU 138 Golf
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SWU 241 Digital Technology and Society Trends
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SWU 242 Mathematics in Daily Life
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WA 244 neneandiiteiiouarannaandia 3(3-0-6)
SWU 244 Science for Better Life and Environment
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SWU 245 Science, Technology and Society
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SWU 246 Healthy Lifestyle
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SWU 247 Food for Life
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SWU 248 Alternative Energy
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SWU 151 General Education for Human Development
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SWU 161 Human in Learning Society
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SWU 251 Music and Human Spirit
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SWU 252 Aesthetics for Life
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SWU 254 Art and Creativity
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SWU 255 Constitution For Living
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SWU 256 Reading for Life
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SWU 257 Literature for Intellectual Powers
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SWU 258 Arts of Speaking and Presentation

Anweedlsznay aNunIg ANNHIAY Usanuasnalismsne NMsn3auny
uaziiiomn madaudeernudo maheunye mawannfaummuazeTaunmdumswaUssan

6114 9)

e 261 WaLdiae @l 3(3-0-6)
SWU 261 Active Citizens
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SWU 262 History and Effects on Society
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WA 263 NywaNuFUAMIW 2(2-0-4)
SWU 263 Human and Peace
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SWU 265 Economic Globalization
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SWU 267 Principles of Modern Management
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SWU 268 Social Study by Research
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NAQ 351 msﬁ’wmqﬂaﬂmw 3(2-2-5)
SWU 351 Personality Development
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SWU 352 Philosophy and Thinking Process
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SWU 353 Logical Thinking and Ethics
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SWU 354 Creativity and Innovation
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SWU 355 Buddhism
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SWU 356 Social Psychology for Living
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NEI 357 FumnIauasmsusualudeay 2(2-0-4)

SWU 357 Mental Health and Social Adaptability
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SWU 358 Creative Activities for Life and Social Development
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SWU 361 SWU for Communities
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SWU 362 Local Wisdom
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SWU 363 Ethical Careers for Community
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SWU 364 Social Enterprise
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2. BuIITIURNIE (AT1Lan)
1. N@ANNUPUNMNINN I wazadamans

Aol 114 adinmansll 4(4-0-8)
MA 114 General Mathematics
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In this course, students will learn properties of the number system and mathematical
induction. Geometry in rectangular and polar coordinates. Limits and continuity. Differentiation and
applications. Integration and application. The numerical integration is not direct integration. Format

and Serial distribution Taylor series of elementary functions.

26K 104 Wanduaades 3(3-3-6)
CEM 104 Physics of Sound
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In this course, students will learn simple harmonic motion, application to sound,
damped and driven oscillations, waves and sound, electromagnetism and wave equation, transverse
and longitudinal waves, basic phenomena and properties of waves, beats, Doppler effect, shock
waves and sonic booms, ultrasonics, infrasonics, transverse standing waves, resonance and the
overtone series, Mersenne’s laws, longitudinal standing waves, other standing waves and
applications, analysis and synthesis of complex waves, analysis of tone quality, resonance curves
and musical sound production, the human ear and voice, amplitude response of the ear, periodicity
pitch and fundamental tracking, aural harmonics and combination tones. Ohm’s law of hearing,

binaural effects, hearing loss, anatomy of the vocal tract, vocal formants, analysis of vocal sounds,
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music temperament and pitch, introduction to physic of instruments, woodwind instruments, brass

instruments, string instruments, the piano, percussion instruments.
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Lines, planes, and surfaces of three-dimensional space; Algebraic vectors in three—
dimensional system; Analysing and applying vectors, Solving and applying derivatives and integrals
of vector functions; Calculus of functions with real numbers and two variables; Application of
calculus of functions with real numbers and multiple variables; Linear integrals and surface integrals;

Green’s theory in planes; Stokk’s theory; First and Second order differential equations; Linear first

order differential equations and types of solutions; The Laplace transformation and inverse Laplace

transformatio

29 211 ANAFAMFNIIFINTITN 2 3(3-0-6)
EE 211 Mathematics for Engineering 11

USWIY ¢ AN 111 AdlaMFASIAINTIN 1

Prerequisite: ~ EE 111 Mathematics for Engineering I
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In this course, students will learn first-order difference equations. Homogeneous and
non- homogeneous second-order difference equation, Cauchy-Euler equation, Fourier series,
Fourier's integral. The Fourier transform. Partial differential equations and boundary value problems
complex plane complex functions analysis functions The Cauchy - Riemann sending a constant
differentiation and integration, complex. Cauchy’s integral theorem Taylor series prince claus serial

format laurent serial singularity integration residence view. Theorem view of the residence.
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2. NANIMNUPUMAIANNTINAENT

26N 212 NBAMFANIIFINTTN 1 3(3-0-6)
ME 212 Engineering Mechanics I

giamans ssuuussluaaedifuasanda MImuseaws msangaludalifuas
ufifrasaymausringuiaunia Taseadn TnsauaziA3asdng uarausameuanuazniglude
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iioBuaeiNuil adasnmwaatssuy vdnmasasnuEiiauase UMhgwamansianssy

Statistics, two-dimensional and three-dimensional forces, Solving resultant forces,
Two-dimensional and three-dimensional equilibrium in particles and mass; Frames, systems and
machines; Internal and external forces of beams; Cables, Friction, Center of Mass, Centroid, Area,
Volume, Mixtures; Inertia of the areas, Systemic stability, Principles of work, Introduction to

engineering dynamics.

2FN 109 REULULIAINTSN 3(2-3-4)
ME 109 Engineering Drawing
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Drawing tools and usage, Drawing fonts, Applied geometry techniques,
Orthographic techniques, = Drawing section views, Drawing auxiliary views, Drawing three-
dimensional views, Sketching, Scaling, Acronyms and symbols in engineering drawing, Fits and

tolerances, Reading diagrams, Introduction to computer drawing.

K 250 welulaidauasdaiiiodenuiiiasdu 3(3-0-6)
CEM 250 Introduction to Media and Social Media Technology
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In this course, students will learn introductions to media technology and animation
techniques, animation and multimedia concepts for web based formats and practice of web
publishing using XHTML including mark-up language and CSS, social and historical contexts of

media, research and academic writing in line with good practice.

40



26A 201 mMsdsuldsunsumaniimes 3(2-3-4)
CPE 201 Computer Programming
anuianulamsinuresraniieasNIBIdlsznaunNaIuasauISILaY
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In this course, students will learn cognitive function of both the hardware and
computer software for use in the computer data processing, computer software development, design

and programming with high-level language.
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3. NYITUBMINAULALLBNLABN
I naniiNau

IR 211 YAMNLFEIUAZMTBBNUUY 3(2-3-4)
CEM 211 Acoustic Materials and Design
YSNAT: 266 104 Wanduaaiden
Prerequisite: ~ CEM 104 Physics of Sound
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andaenssuazgadn MITNuas@auwuy MIsanuuuiiasazadadn msldrenuiseantuuria
uazagdla Solid Work tazasiinfiansmahnuduiumsaanuuuriasazgadn Ufidnmmaaasd
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In this course, students will learn acoustics, reflection, long delayed reflections,
flutter echos, reverberation time, reduction of noise by walls, airborne sound insulation standards,
sound insulation of composite partitions, requirements to achieve good sound insulation, mass,
completeness, discontinuous construction, other material for acoustic design, design of auditoriums,
home listening rooms, architectural acoustics, sketching and drawing, room acoustic design, using
software for room and studio design, Solid Work, Simulation tools for acoustic rooms design,

experiments corresponding to the course.
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296 221 ddnnsatindirmnssuuazddnnsatindmad 3(3-0-6)
AWSUIAINIINADULESH
CEM 221 Engineering Electronics and Power Electronics for Concert Engineering
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Tihnszuaaay wazlwihnszuaasadulwihnszuaaau
In this course, students will learn Analysis and design of circuits with diode, BJT
transistor, and MOS transistor, op—amp circuits, Bode plot, power diode, transistor, and power
transistor, MOSFET, IGBT, magnetic material characteristics, transformer cores made from ferrite

and powdered iron, converter circuits for AC-to-DC, DC-to-DC, AC-to-AC, and DC-to-AC.
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6N 260 mMsvunnuazlszaanade 3(3-0-6)
CEM 260 Media Capture and Processing
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In this course, students will learn process of acquiring visual and aural content and
its application, innovative use of digital technology, theory and practice of editing and processing of
video footage using digital video Equipment, applications of digital video formats and technologies,
practical production ofshort video movies, digital video transfer, compression, digital video editing,

digital video format conversion and sound processing.

26K 280 MI2BNUUUNTLUUBIATINEI WS UIAINTTNABULESH 3(3-0-6)
CEM 280 Integrated Stage Design for Concert Engineering
YInAm: A 211 JIQVULFENUAZNNTEBARUY
Prerequisite: ~ CEM 211 Acoustic Materials and Design
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In this course, students will learn overall concept for theatrical, film and television
scenery in line with stage structural designs. Design drawings of stationary and moving scenic
elements, stage space incorporating stationary and moving scenic elements and front elevations by
using electrical engineering concepts. 3-D CAD model of the set design. Lighting, sound and

mechanical designs. Set construction and Engineering instruments installation.

AN 281 NNIBANLUVUULALUITI TN IUTONEN 3(3-0-6)
CEM 281 Concert Design and Management
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In this course, students will learn general concert related concerns: music business,
concert facility management, and concert design and venue allocation. Art and science in the context

of public understanding and production optimization.
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AN 282 ANNUIBANBULHZNTANTUNTUTINTA 3(3-0-6)
CEM 282 Concert Safety and Operations

ﬂ’]’ia'é]ﬂLL‘UULLagﬁaﬁﬁﬁUﬂ'rNa'Qf]"é]ﬂ%’]ﬁﬁo’lﬂ%’uﬂuﬂo’]uﬁuﬁ\l’]ﬂﬁﬂLLUUﬂ’]'J’iLLaz"EiL'JﬂT]’J
ﬂgwmaLLaxﬁaﬂ’qﬁumqﬁﬂﬁssmaqmiaaﬂLLUW\NMW’]LLazLﬂ%mﬂa Funpumamiiuianssy
mMstAdauil MIPMUAN UazANNUaBANBYBININTTNHNTUAUTIUIUNIN Tasaasiimansan
duFumsiafanssuaasauinnunn mlgunenaussiviidediviafmiugaanaasau
DUIUNIN

In this course, students will learn design and approvals of public building and
temporary structures. Legal and ethic approval of electrical and mechanical designs. Event
operational procedure including Crowd Dynamics, Control and Security. Structure Requirements for

Crowd Management. Risk and Emergency Management, Medical First Aid and Public Health

Considerations.
2en 210 2995l 3(3-0-6)
EE 210 Electric Circuits
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Tools and components of electrical circuit; Nodal and Loop (Mesh) analysis
techniques; Theory about electrical circuit; Resistance, Induction, Capacity; First and Second circuit;
Natural frequency; Phasor diagram; Analysing Alternating Current (AC) circuit; Alternating

Current(AC) circuit; Three-phase electrical system.

26 335 mUszanaduanufang 3(3-0-6)
EE 335 Digital Signal Processing
USWIY ¢ AN 211 ANAMFAIAINTIN 2

Prerequisite: ~ EE 211 Mathematics for Engineering 11

Fuanauuunmaaiiswezianin malenzianady wBwEy (decimation) was
msUszanaenlugne msulassanmssndiatng fend (DFT) Safmtuamaunihazdivludeai ms
2aNUUU Mnsasfanawuuelaas (FIR) wazlalaas (IIR) szuusiadisn wasilawas wued (filter
bank) MautasnWdnuuuiiaain umhdendumsussandlinudiaai ssnaudis msussanasa
W Awe wandes malssnaraumsiu weemalssgndlFnuau Tulagiiy

Analog, digital and discrete signals; Spectrum analysis, Decimation, Interpolation;
Discrete-time Fourier Transform (DFT); Probability in DSP, FIR and IIR filter design; Multi-rated system
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and filter bank; discrete-wavelet transformation; Introduction to DSP applications including image

processing, speech processing, and voice processing, array processing, and other modern applications.

26N 344 wanmMs§aEs 3(3-0-6)
EE 344 Principle of Communications
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Communication models with physical wires/cables and wireless/radio; Introduction
about signals and systems; Signal spectrum and application of Fourier series and Fourier
transformation; Analog modulation (AM), DSB, SSB, FM, NBFM/WBFM, PM; Analog noises;
Binary-based band modulation; Nyquist’s sampling and quantization; Pulse analog modulation,
PCM, DM; Communication networking techniques; Introduction to wires, radio propagation,

components and communication through microwave,  satellite communication, visible light

communication.

278 201 F0AIAINTIN 3(3-0-6)
INE 201 Engineering Statistics
ngudanuihaztu daudsgu mssyanumeadd mAenzdianuulsusu ms
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Probability, Sampling, Statistical inference, ANOVA, Regression and correlation

analysis, Application of statistics.
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K 350 walulaglanamivazaw 6(6-0-12)
CEM 350 Video and Imaging Techniques
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In this course, students will learn the process of digital image production from the
initial capture of an image via a camera or scanner, to the eventual display of that image. The
module examines the entire imaging process and the tools and techniques that may be used in
ensuring the highest quality output in specific production contexts. Students will consider the
technological issues and opportunities raised by digital video and digital image production,

distribution and display.

K 361 Mswande lnsnel 6(4-6-8)
CEM 361 Television Production
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In this course, students will learn overview of television production engineering
systems, processes and standards, key components and processes of television systems, cameras,
lighting, audio, the television studio, the production control room, master control, video recording,
vision mixers, broadcast technologies by electrical engineering technology, analogue and digital
television, studio procedures, control room activities, vision mixing, vision timing and

synchronization, recording, broadcast and television standards for analogue and digital systems.

K 490 TASENUIAINTINABULFSH 6(0-18-0)
CEM 490 Concert Engineering Project
Tassmidmnssalummimnssumsuanaauasuaafomeldmslimuusimen
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In this course, students will learn research project in concert engineering and/or
media production or related fields under supervision of faculty members. Students have to submit

papers and summary reports at the end of semester.
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W 330 NafNLhe 2 6(6-0-12)
CEM 330 Multimedia II
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In this course, students will learn animation and time-based multimedia production
for both web and CD/DVD formats, multimedia time-based applications in terms of their structure,
content, and design features, application of text, graphics, sound, video and interactive features in
multimedia and animation production, development of animation techniques using appropriate

multimedia authoring tools, introduction to multimedia authoring using appropriate scripting

languages, ActionScripting and Lingo, user interface prototype and design.

6N 340 FoLdIANLAZMIHAN 6(4-6-8)
CEM 340 Social Media and Production
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In this course, students will learn role of digital technology in the contemporary
media industries, Academic and critical concepts, issues and debates relating to the consideration of
forms of digitalmedia in their social and historical contexts, critical thinking about digital media
withreference to specific case studies, key concepts and issues, communicating responsesusing

academic conventions, skills and forms.

2K 360 wanmsudndalan 6(4-6-8)
CEM 360 Principle of Audio Production
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In this course, students will learn the creation of a range of ‘live’ recording
scenarios, developing recording skills in the multichannel recording studio, process of capturing live

performance,making production decisions, techniques for modern recording studio.
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WK 362 MIHARFRINY 6(4-6-8)
CEM 362 Radio Production
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In this course, students will learn audio recordings for radio, principles, techniques
and practices of radio production by engineering technology, principles of audio recording, context

of contemporary radio production, broadcast radio and web radio.

2FN 370 MINIDINNR ULazDULNTY 6(4-6-8)
CEM 370 3D Modelling and Animation
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In this course, students will learn design, modelling and kinematic techniques,
introduction to the principles of 3D and the basic 3D technology used in the media industries for
creating artefacts in film, television and video production, and computer games, design and creation
of 3D models, implementation of kinematics for motion and movement, commercial 3D application,

Rhino 3D application.

AN 430 NafNLhe 3 6(6-0-12)
CEM 430 Multimedia III
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In this course, students will learn advanced techniques in multimedia animation
production for both Internet and CD/DVD formats, multimedia authoring software, advanced
animation and multimedia techniques, integration of sophisticated media user interfaces and
navigation schemes, dynamic control of video, sound, graphics and text in animation productions,

compression, multimedia animation production for innovative uses, streaming multimedia animation

and multimedia over the Internet.
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WK 440 MIHAATRSNANTUG 6(4-6-8)
CEM 440 Advanced Social Media and Production
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In this course, students will learn in this module learner will develop social media

production skills through designing and creating products for use in a range of social media contexts.

K 450 mﬂ‘[u‘[aﬁmwﬁy’ug{q 6(4-6-8)
CEM 450 Advanced Imaging Technology
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In this course, students will learn specific applications of imaging technology,

dynamic, integrated workflow, capturing high dynamic range images, processing algorithms and

output hardware, eye tracking methodology.

N 460 mswﬁm?&aﬁmqﬁy’uqq 6(4-6-8)
CEM 460 Advanced Radio Production
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In this course, students will learn skills and knowledge required to work at a
producer level within the broadcast radio industry, theory and practice of radio studio operation, use
and deployment of radio studio technologies by engineering technology, regulatory and legal

framework related to professional standards within the broadcast industry.

WM 461 msm'ﬁmﬁ'aimﬁ'ﬂﬁﬁy’ugq 6(4-6-8)
CEM 461 Advanced Television Production
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In this course, students will learn broadcast convergence technologies and video
editing, broadcast computer systems, online production processes, video servers, network protocols
and digital transmission, video editing process, editing news-style stories on non-linear or tape-

based systems by using computer engineering techniques.
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VAN 462 FumpundImsHAnd UIaTAT Lz MWELE 6(4-6-8)
CEM 462 Post-production for Video and Film
mailauazdayminerdutunaunainsudaaiolul msuandana n1ssu
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In this course, students will learn techniques and issues associated with modern
post-production, digital compositing, incorporating CG, special effects, motion graphics and titling,

sound, format conversions and commercial issues, practical video production, discussion of the

overlap between modern video production and film production.
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IFN 470 MIFTNUVUNDILIEDHNTULU U NN ATUGS 6(4-6-8)
CEM 470 Advanced 3D modelling and Animation

wé’nmsﬁv’ugq WHIAR UWAZNTEUIUNTUBINTIIARY waznamans Zanduisiang
aNdif warasaudsiiedas naanaumaiailiadnuuuiiassdudon nadaas
udfuazanmwinedaniiou legldinafinmuicmnssuaaniiwas

In this course, students will learn advanced principles, concepts and processes of
modelling and kinematics, 3D modelling software and associated hardware and the techniques
required to produce complex models, 3D kinematics and virtual environments by using computer

engineering techniques.

26 480 mMsUsznaumstiennuFeaNasse 6(6-0-12)
CEM 480 Creative Media Entrepreneurship
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This module provides the opportunity to develop business and management skills as

a producer of media content for the broadcast and online media industries.
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2, DE MONTFORT
§ UNIVERSITY

LEICESTER

MEMORANDUM OF
UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

DE MONTFORT UNIVERSITY

LEICESTER, UK
AND

SRINAKHARINWIROT UNIVERSITY,

BANGKOK, THAILAND

MARCH 2013
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This Memorandum of Understanding (“MoU”) is between:

De Montfort University, of The Gateway, Leicester, England, UK (“DMU")
and

Srinakharinwirot University, of Sukhumvit 23, Bangkok, Thailand (“SWU")

This agreement is based on the principle of reciprocity and expresses the interest of both parties in
exchanging scholars, students, academic information and materials in the belief that the research
and educational process at both the institutions will be enhanced and that mutual understanding
between their respective scholars and students will be increased by the establishment of such
exchange programmes.

The institutions agree to encourage the development of the following initiatives based on their
respective academic and educational needs:

A) A potential 2+2 progression agreement at undergraduate level whereby students will
student their first two years at SWU and the final two years at DMU on the following DMU
programmes:

« Media Production/Media Engineering
+ Mechatronics

e Computer Security

« Computer Games Programming

As part of this 2+2 progression agreement, the following guidelines will be applied:

1. The first programme to be launched would be in Media Production/Engineering.

2. The parties shall plan to recruit an initial cohort of between 10 and 15 students.

B) Tuition Fees and Scholarships

1. Students will be responsible for meeting all of their own costs for participating in the
arrangement including: tuition, accommodation, travel, and textbooks.

2. Access to a special tuition fee discount of 20% per student from SWU will be made available
upon successfully progressing to DMU. This tuition fee discount will be made available for
one year of study only and for subsequent years, students will continue to pay the full tuition
fee. This discount supersedes any entitlement to other scholarships such as early payment
discount or DMU's Vice-Chancellor's scholarship.
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3. Students with a GPA of 3.5 or above will have access to a high performing scholarship

discount of 40% per student. This high performing scholarship will initially be limited to one
per programme per academic year (three per academic year covering the three proposed
programmes) which would be subject to review depending on student numbers from SWU.
This tuition fee discount will be made available for one year of study only and for subsequent
years, chosen students will continue to pay the full tuition fee. This discount supersedes any
entittement to other scholarships such as early payment discount or DMU's
Vice-Chancellor's scholarship.

C) DMU Student Exchange

1.

DMU will agree to advertise the possibility for our students (number to be agreed) to spend
the Summer each academic year (June-September) at SWU assisting with English tuition in
return for free accommodation and a stipend of 7000THB per month.

. The parties recognise that the implementation of this DMU student exchange will depend

upon current interest within the Faculty of Technology from current students and DMU will be
unable to guarantee student participation.

D) Exchange of staff will be encouraged

1.

The parties recognise that the implementation of any exchange programme will depend
upon the academic interests and expertise of individual facuity members and upon the
availability of financial resources.

2. As part of our intention to ensure a close working relationship between the two parties, DMU

agree to offer two full PhD scholarships for suitably qualified members of your staff. Each
scholarship would cover the tuition fees and a stipend of £12,000 per annum.

The funded members of staff from SWU will assist with lecturing, marking and laboratory
supervision.

DMU would require each funded member of staff to achieve a minimum IELTS score of 6.5,
with no less than 5.5 in each component.

This agreement is not intended to be a legally binding document. It is meant to describe the nature
and to suggest the guidelines of the cooperation described above. Nothing therefore shall diminish
the full autonomy of either institution, nor will any constraints be imposed by either upon the other in
carrying out the agreement.

The agreement shall become effective on the day representatives of both institutions affix their
signatures and seals, and is subject to revision or modification by mutual written agreement at any
time. It is assumed that such action would only be taken after mutual consultation in order to avoid
any possible inconvenience to the other institution.

314
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On behalf of Srinakharinwirot University =~ On behalf of De Montfort University

1',/’ /"',' ~
Signed:....... WA f‘( “ o)
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Wekin Piyarat Professor Andrew Collop
Dean Pro-Vice Chancellor and
Faculty of Technology Dean of Faculty of Technology

As witnessed by:

&
Signed: ....{..V.... s Signed:. ... Lm\/‘é-, ..........
Dr. Setta Sasananan Dr. Eric Chowanietz
Associate Dean for Special Affairs Head of International Activity
Faculty of Technology Faculty of Technology

Date:...‘lzl...mjﬂ Z//J Date: g, M“"’l" )\Oiz

4/4
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DE MONTFORT
UNIVERSITY

" LEICESTER

21t July, 2020

To whom it may concern,

This correspondence is to confirm a change in the De Montfort University (DMU) member of staff
responsible for the DMU programme that serves as a point of entry for one part of the general
progression agreement (GPA) between DMU and Srinakharinwirot University (SWU). The DMU
undergraduate programme in question is Media Production, onto which students from SWU will
progress from Concert Engineering and Multimedia and graduate with a Bachelors of Engineering
(BEng) degree in Media Production. The previous member of DMU staff (Dr. Andrew Clay) has now left

the university.

James Russell is the Head of the Leicester Media School, Faculty of Computing, Engineering and
Media at DMU and as such is integral to the structure, delivery and institutional links such as the
aforementioned GPA. Previous to his current role, James was the Associate Dean Academic for the
faculty. James holds MA (Distinction) in the History of Film & Popular Culture from University of
Exeter and a PhD in Film Studies from University of East Anglia.

Should you require anything further, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfully,
77",

Elizabeth Hathaway

Associate Dean (International)

De Montfort University, The Gateway, Leicester LE1 9BH
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EE 111 ANAAMFNSIAINGTN 1 X
EE 211 AAAAFENSIAINTTH 2 X
INE 201 F0AMAINTIN X
ME 212 NAFFNIIFANTIN 1 X
ME 109 RIULULIAINT TN X
CPE 201 mMs@aulusunsueauinines X
(2) nzjum1mfﬁugmmxﬁmnswmmﬁ'{mLmasm”aaﬁtﬁa
CEM 104 Wdndvaades X
CEM 211 JaaMaLdeaiaznMIaaniuy X X X
EE 210 21935l X X
EE 335 MsUsznanadyaNUaING X X
EE 344 wanmsdaans X X
CEM 221 dlannsatindimnssuuas X X
dannsafindmasdmsuianssy
AOULTIR
CEM 280 MSDBNLUUNTNLUUBNATINEINTU X | X
NITNABULESR
CEM 281 MIDDNUUUUBZUII TN SUTNTA X | X
CEM 282 anuasanauaznImIiiums X | X
UAANER
(3) mjmmw;s?ﬁugmmm”aﬁﬁtﬁﬂuamﬁmﬁa
CEM 250 Introduction to Media and Social X
Media Technology
CEM 260 Media Capture and Processing X X
CEM 350 Video and Imaging Techniques X X
CEM 361 Television Production X | X
CEM 490 Concert Engineering Project X
CEM 330 Multimedia IT X X
CEM 340 Social Media and Production X | X
CEM 360 Principle of Audio Production X X | X
CEM 362 Radio Production X | X
CEM 370 3D Modelling and Animation X X
CEM 430 Multimedia IIT X X
CEM 440 Advanced Social Media Production X | X

147



CEM 450 Advanced Imaging Technology X

CEM 460 Advanced Radio Production X

CEM 461 Advanced Television Production X

CEM 462 Post-production for Video and X
Film

CEM 470 Advanced 3D modelling and X
Animation

CEM 480 Creative Media Entrepreneurship
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